

使用说明书
PXN-6603

SPEEDY
无线连接手柄

1. 包装内容

- SPEEDY 游戏手柄
- 手机夹
- 充电线
- 说明书

2. 手机连接

- 在手机系统设置上，选择“设置”→“打开蓝牙”→“搜索新设备”。
- 将 SPEEDY 游戏手柄靠近手机，等待约 3 秒钟，手柄上的 LED 指示灯快速闪烁，表示正在搜索设备。当手柄名称“Speedy Gaming Controller”出现在您的设备列表中时，点击该名称以配对。配对成功后，手柄上的 LED 指示灯将变为常亮。

3. 手柄连接

- 将 SPEEDY 游戏手柄靠近您的设备，等待约 3 秒钟，手柄上的 LED 指示灯快速闪烁，表示正在搜索设备。当手柄名称“Speedy Gaming Controller”出现在您的设备列表中时，点击该名称以配对。配对成功后，手柄上的 LED 指示灯将变为常亮。

4. 手柄电量显示

手柄支持通过手机、平板电脑和 PC 显示电量。电量显示方式如下：

1. 通过手机/平板电脑显示电量：将手柄靠近手机/平板电脑，等待约 3 秒钟，手柄上的 LED 指示灯快速闪烁，表示正在搜索设备。当手柄名称“Speedy Gaming Controller”出现在您的设备列表中时，点击该名称以配对。配对成功后，手柄上的 LED 指示灯将变为常亮。

2. 通过 PC 显示电量：将手柄靠近 PC，等待约 3 秒钟，手柄上的 LED 指示灯快速闪烁，表示正在搜索设备。当手柄名称“Speedy Gaming Controller”出现在您的设备列表中时，点击该名称以配对。配对成功后，手柄上的 LED 指示灯将变为常亮。

5. 开始游戏

- 打开下载或购买游戏，按手柄上的“开始”按钮以启动游戏。
- 请访问 <http://www.pxngame.com> 获取更多信息。

6. 附加信息

- 请勿在充电时将手柄放入水中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在阳光下。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在火源附近。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在潮湿环境中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在灰尘中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强磁场中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强电磁场中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强电流中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强电压中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强辐射中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强噪音中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强震动中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强冲击中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强摩擦中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强刮擦中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强拉扯中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强扭曲中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强弯曲中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强折叠中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强卷曲中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强缠绕中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强打结中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强拉扯中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强扭曲中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强弯曲中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强折叠中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强卷曲中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强缠绕中。
- 请勿在充电时将手柄暴露在强打结中。

User Manual
PXN-6603

SPEEDY
WIRELESS CONTROLLER

1. Package Contents

- Speedy Controller
- Smartphone Clip
- Micro-USB to USB Cable
- Product Manual

2. Connection

- Enable Apple device Bluetooth function, it will search for devices automatically.
- Click device "Speedy Gaming Controller" in Bluetooth to pair, the indicator LED will flash on when connection successful, and the phone shows connect with device "Speedy Gaming Controller".

3. Smartphone Connection

The controller clip length is from 50mm to 90mm, maximum can hold 6 inches iPhone, compatible with most mobile phones.

4. Gamepad battery indication

The controller status light will display one of the following status after plugging the charging cable.

- LED 1: 100% battery, stands for 100% battery.
- LED 2: 75% battery, stands for 75% battery.
- LED 3: 50% battery, stands for 50% battery.
- LED 4: 25% battery, stands for 25% battery.
- LED 5: 10% battery, stands for 10% battery.
- LED 6: 5% battery, stands for 5% battery.
- LED 7: 0% battery, stands for 0% battery.

5. Start game

- User could login PXN GAME LIFE website via e-program to obtain compatible game.
- The controller fully supports the MFi games from the App store.

6. Additional Information

- Do not put any object in button actions within 10 minutes, the controller will power off automatically. If not connected in 30 seconds after powering on, the controller and the Apple device will connect automatically in 5 seconds, and all LED indicators return to previous status before powering off.
- Wake up method: Press and hold the controller "Power" button for 3 seconds to power on, the controller and the Apple device will connect automatically in 5 seconds, and all LED indicators return to previous status before powering off.
- Power On / Off: In connection or disconnection status, the controller can be powered off by pressing and holding the "Power" button for 3 seconds. To power on, the controller will be auto power on in 5 seconds after the "Power" button for 3 seconds.
- Low-battery Warning Function: When the battery level is low (below 10%), the controller will power off in 10 seconds after the "Power" button for 3 seconds. This low-battery prompt, please charge it in time.
- Reset Function: When the controller has a major function problem, frozen screen buttons, dead stick or other abnormal situation, please reset the controller by pressing and holding the "Power" button for 3 seconds on the back of the controller. Then power on controller and reconnect.

カスタマーマニュアル
PXN-6603

SPEEDY
ワイヤレスコントローラー

1. 包装内容

- SPEEDY コントローラー
- スマートフォンクリップ
- Micro-USBケーブル
- 説明書

2. コントローラーの接続

- iPhoneの「設定」→「Bluetooth」を開き、自動的に検索を行います。
- Bluetooth検索結果から「Speedy Gaming Controller」を選択してペアリングを行います。接続成功後、iPhoneのBluetooth設定画面に「Speedy Gaming Controller」が表示されます。

3. スマートフォンへの接続

スマートフォンの充電ポートにクリップを挿入し、最大6インチのiPhoneに対応しています。

4. バッテリー残量表示

充電ケーブルを接続すると、コントローラーのLEDライトが以下の状態を示します。

- LED 1: 100%残量
- LED 2: 75%残量
- LED 3: 50%残量
- LED 4: 25%残量
- LED 5: 10%残量
- LED 6: 5%残量
- LED 7: 0%残量

5. ゲームの開始

- e-ProgramでPXN GAME LIFEウェブサイトから互換性のあるゲームを取得します。
- このコントローラーはApp StoreのMFiゲームを完全にサポートしています。

6. その他情報

- ボタン操作中に10分間何も入力がない場合は、コントローラーが自動的に電源オフになります。電源オフ後、30秒間接続が確立しない場合は、コントローラーとAppleデバイスが5秒後に自動的に再接続し、すべてのLEDインジケータが以前の電源オフ前の状態に戻ります。
- 目覚まし機能: 「Power」ボタンを3秒間押し続けてコントローラーを起動し、5秒後に自動的にAppleデバイスと接続し、すべてのLEDインジケータが以前の電源オフ前の状態に戻ります。
- 電源オン/オフ: 接続中または切断中、コントローラーをオフにするには、「Power」ボタンを3秒間押し続けます。電源オンには、「Power」ボタンを3秒間押し続けた後、5秒後に自動的に電源が入ります。
- 低電力警告機能: バッテリー残量が10%未満になると、コントローラーは10秒後に「Power」ボタンを3秒間押し続けた後に自動的に電源オフになります。この低電力警告は、充電を完了させる必要があります。
- リセット機能: コントローラーに重大な機能障害、フリーズ、スティック操作不能、またはその他の異常な状況が発生した場合、コントローラーの背面にある「Power」ボタンを3秒間押し続けてリセットしてください。その後、コントローラーを電源オンにし、再接続してください。

Spaß beim Spielen
PXN-6603

SPEEDY
Drahtloser Controller

1. Lieferumfang

- SpeedyGamepad
- Telefonhalter
- Ladekabel
- Anleitung

2. Verbindung

- Beim Apple-Gerät wählen Sie „Einstellungen“ → „Bluetooth“ öffnen → „suchen für neue Geräte“.
- Im Bluetooth-Suchergebnis wählen Sie „Speedy Gaming Controller“.

3. Smartphone-Verbindung

Das Controller-Klippmaß beträgt 50 bis 90 mm, es kann bis zu 6 Zoll iPhones aufnehmen, kompatibel mit den meisten Mobiltelefonen.

4. Batteriestatus des Gamepads

Das Controller-Licht zeigt nach dem Anstecken des Ladekabels den folgenden Status an:

- LED 1: 100% Batterie, steht für 100% Batterie.
- LED 2: 75% Batterie, steht für 75% Batterie.
- LED 3: 50% Batterie, steht für 50% Batterie.
- LED 4: 25% Batterie, steht für 25% Batterie.
- LED 5: 10% Batterie, steht für 10% Batterie.
- LED 6: 5% Batterie, steht für 5% Batterie.
- LED 7: 0% Batterie, steht für 0% Batterie.

5. Spiel starten

- Öffnen Sie die Apples exklusive Spiele-Verkaufsstelle. Können Sie schnell eine Liste der Apple-Games herunterladen, die mit dem Controller kompatibel sind.
- Unterstützt die MFi-Games von der App Store.

6. Zusätzliche Informationen

- Schalt (Energiespar) Modus: Wenn keine Aktion der Tasten innerhalb von 10 Minuten schaltet sich das Gamepad automatisch aus. Schalten Sie den Strom ein und beginnt die Bluetooth-Verbindung nach 5 Sekunden automatisch mit dem Apple-Gerät.
- Aufwachen/Funktion: Drücken Sie den Controller-Taste für 3 Sekunden, um den Controller zu aktivieren. Wenn das Gamepad ausgeschaltet wird, indem man die Controller-Taste für 3 Sekunden drückt, wird automatisch wieder in den Spielzustand zurück.
- Ein-/Aussetzen: Wenn ausgeschaltet, drücken Sie den Controller-Taste für 3 Sekunden, um den Controller zu aktivieren. Wenn das Gamepad ausgeschaltet wird, indem man die Controller-Taste für 3 Sekunden drückt.
- Warten: Wenn das Gamepad ausgeschaltet ist, drücken Sie den Controller-Taste für 3 Sekunden, um den Controller zu aktivieren. Wenn das Gamepad ausgeschaltet ist, drücken Sie den Controller-Taste für 3 Sekunden, um den Controller zu aktivieren.
- Real-Funktion: Wenn die Funktion des Joysticks, bei einem Systemabsturz oder sonstigen Anomalien drücken Sie bitte mit einer Hand den Controller-Taste für 3 Sekunden, um den Controller zu aktivieren. Wenn die Funktion des Joysticks, bei einem Systemabsturz oder sonstigen Anomalien drücken Sie bitte mit einer Hand den Controller-Taste für 3 Sekunden, um den Controller zu aktivieren.

Manuel de l'Utilisateur
PXN-6603

SPEEDY
MANETTE SANS FIL

1. Contenu de l'emballage

- Manette SPEEDY
- Support de Smartphone
- Câble USB de chargement
- Manuel de l'utilisateur

2. Connexion

- Sur l'écran de votre appareil, sélectionnez "Paramètres" → "Activer le Bluetooth" → "Rechercher les périphériques proches".
- Cliquez sur le nom de l'appareil "Speedy Gaming Controller" dans les résultats de recherche Bluetooth. L'indicateur LED clignote rapidement lorsque la connexion est réussie, et l'appareil affiche "Speedy Gaming Controller" connecté.

3. Connexion Smartphone

La longueur de la pince réglable est de 50 mm à 90 mm, elle peut contenir jusqu'à 6 pouces d'iPhone, compatible avec la plupart des téléphones mobiles.

4. Indicateur de la batterie du Gamepad

Après avoir branché le câble de chargement, l'état de la batterie du Gamepad sera indiqué par les lumières LED suivantes :

- LED 1: 100% de batterie, indique 100% de batterie.
- LED 2: 75% de batterie, indique 75% de batterie.
- LED 3: 50% de batterie, indique 50% de batterie.
- LED 4: 25% de batterie, indique 25% de batterie.
- LED 5: 10% de batterie, indique 10% de batterie.
- LED 6: 5% de batterie, indique 5% de batterie.
- LED 7: 0% de batterie, indique 0% de batterie.

5. Comment jouer

- Allez sur la boutique exclusive Apple Store pour télécharger rapidement une liste de jeux compatibles MFi.
- Le contrôleur prend en charge parfaitement tous les jeux de Gamepad compatibles MFi de l'App Store.

6. Informations additionnelles

- Modes veille (économie d'énergie): Sans aucune action pendant 10 minutes, la manette s'éteint automatiquement. Ne se reconnecte pas à votre appareil Apple si vous ne réactivez pas la manette après 30 secondes.
- Méthode de réveil: Appuyez sur le bouton "Power" pendant 3 secondes pour activer la manette. Lorsque la manette est éteinte, appuyez sur le bouton "Power" pendant 3 secondes pour activer la manette.
- Mise en veille / Fonction: Lorsque la manette est éteinte, appuyez sur le bouton "Power" pendant 3 secondes pour activer la manette. Lorsque la manette est éteinte, appuyez sur le bouton "Power" pendant 3 secondes pour activer la manette.
- Mode de jeu: Lorsque la manette est éteinte, appuyez sur le bouton "Power" pendant 3 secondes pour activer la manette. Lorsque la manette est éteinte, appuyez sur le bouton "Power" pendant 3 secondes pour activer la manette.
- Mode de jeu: Lorsque la manette est éteinte, appuyez sur le bouton "Power" pendant 3 secondes pour activer la manette. Lorsque la manette est éteinte, appuyez sur le bouton "Power" pendant 3 secondes pour activer la manette.

Manual del Usuario
PXN-6603

SPEEDY
GAMEPAD INALÁMBRICO

1. Contenido del paquete

- Gamepad Speedy
- Soporte de teléfono inteligente
- Cable de carga
- Manual de usuario

2. Conexión de la maneta

- Después de hacer clic en el nombre del dispositivo, puede conectarse a Bluetooth. Después de que la conexión se realice con éxito, el indicador LED parpadeará rápidamente y el dispositivo Apple mostrará "Speedy Gaming Controller" conectado.

3. Conexión de Smartphone

La longitud de soporte ajustable es de 50 mm a 90 mm, el máximo puede contener 6 pulgadas de teléfonos, compatible con la mayoría de los teléfonos móviles.

4. Estado de la batería del gamepad

Una vez que se conecta el cable de carga, el estado de la batería del gamepad se mostrará en los siguientes estados después de enchufar el cable de carga.

- LED 1: 100% batería, indica 100% batería.
- LED 2: 75% batería, indica 75% batería.
- LED 3: 50% batería, indica 50% batería.
- LED 4: 25% batería, indica 25% batería.
- LED 5: 10% batería, indica 10% batería.
- LED 6: 5% batería, indica 5% batería.
- LED 7: 0% batería, indica 0% batería.

5. Cómo jugar

- Visite la tienda exclusiva de Apple Store para descargar rápidamente una lista de juegos compatibles MFi.
- Este controlador admite perfectamente todos los juegos de Gamepad compatibles MFi de la App Store.

6. Información adicional

- Modo de reposo (ahorro de energía): Sin ninguna acción sobre el gamepad en el plazo de 10 minutos, apagará automáticamente. No se reanuda la conexión con el dispositivo Apple si no se activa el gamepad en los 30 segundos siguientes.
- Método de despertar: Mantenga presionado el botón "Power" durante 3 segundos para encender el gamepad. Cuando el gamepad está apagado, mantenga presionado el botón "Power" durante 3 segundos para encender el gamepad.
- Función de suspensión: Cuando el gamepad está apagado, mantenga presionado el botón "Power" durante 3 segundos para encender el gamepad. Cuando el gamepad está apagado, mantenga presionado el botón "Power" durante 3 segundos para encender el gamepad.
- Modo de juego: Cuando el gamepad está apagado, mantenga presionado el botón "Power" durante 3 segundos para encender el gamepad. Cuando el gamepad está apagado, mantenga presionado el botón "Power" durante 3 segundos para encender el gamepad.
- Modo de juego: Cuando el gamepad está apagado, mantenga presionado el botón "Power" durante 3 segundos para encender el gamepad. Cuando el gamepad está apagado, mantenga presionado el botón "Power" durante 3 segundos para encender el gamepad.

Gioco divertente
PXN-6603

SPEEDY
Drahtloser Controller

1. Contenuti della confezione

- Gamepad Speedy
- Supporto telefono
- Cavo di ricarica
- Istruzioni

2. Collegamento della manetta

- Dopo aver fatto clic sul nome del dispositivo, è possibile connettersi tramite Bluetooth. Dopo che la connessione è avvenuta con successo, l'indicatore LED lampeggerà rapidamente e il dispositivo Apple visualizzerà "Speedy Gaming Controller" connesso.

3. Collegamento Smartphone

La lunghezza di supporto regolabile è di 50 mm a 90 mm, il massimo può contenere 6 pollici di telefoni, compatibile con la maggior parte dei telefoni mobili.

4. Stato della batteria del gamepad

Una volta che si collega il cavo di ricarica, lo stato della batteria del gamepad verrà mostrato nei seguenti stati dopo aver inserito il cavo di ricarica.

- LED 1: 100% batteria, indica 100% batteria.
- LED 2: 75% batteria, indica 75% batteria.
- LED 3: 50% batteria, indica 50% batteria.
- LED 4: 25% batteria, indica 25% batteria.
- LED 5: 10% batteria, indica 10% batteria.
- LED 6: 5% batteria, indica 5% batteria.
- LED 7: 0% batteria, indica 0% batteria.

5. Iniziare il gioco

- Andate nel negozio esclusivo Apple Store per scaricare rapidamente una lista di giochi compatibili MFi.
- Questo controller supporta perfettamente tutti i giochi di Gamepad compatibili MFi dell'App Store.

6. Informazioni aggiuntive

- Modalità di standby (risparmio energetico): Senza alcuna azione sul joystick per 10 minuti, il gamepad si spegne automaticamente. Non si riacende la connessione con il dispositivo Apple se non si attiva il gamepad entro i successivi 30 secondi.
- Metodo di risveglio: Quando il gamepad è spento, mantenga premuto il pulsante "Power" per 3 secondi per accendere il gamepad. Quando il gamepad è spento, mantenga premuto il pulsante "Power" per 3 secondi per accendere il gamepad.
- Funzione di sospensione: Quando il gamepad è spento, mantenga premuto il pulsante "Power" per 3 secondi per accendere il gamepad. Quando il gamepad è spento, mantenga premuto il pulsante "Power" per 3 secondi per accendere il gamepad.
- Modalità di gioco: Quando il gamepad è spento, mantenga premuto il pulsante "Power" per 3 secondi per accendere il gamepad. Quando il gamepad è spento, mantenga premuto il pulsante "Power" per 3 secondi per accendere il gamepad.
- Modalità di gioco: Quando il gamepad è spento, mantenga premuto il pulsante "Power" per 3 secondi per accendere il gamepad. Quando il gamepad è spento, mantenga premuto il pulsante "Power" per 3 secondi per accendere il gamepad.